

Court No. - 56

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2218 of 1981

Petitioner :- Chanika

Respondent :- Upsanchalak Consolidation & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Radhey Shyam,R.C. Singh,Satish Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- V.D. Ojha,P.K.Singh,S.C.,Shashi Kant Singh,Vijay Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Sri Narayan Dutt Shukla, learned counsel holding brief of Sri R.C. Singh learned counsel for the petitioner requested sometime for preparation of the case. Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter after two weeks.

Order Date :- 5.10.2018

Mohit Kushwaha