

**Court No. - 24**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 2218 of 1981

**Petitioner :-** Chanika

**Respondent :-** Upsanchalak Consolidation & Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Radhey Shyam,R.C.

Singh,Satish Dwivedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** V.D.

Ojha,P.K.Singh,S.C.,Shashi Kant Singh,Vijay Kumar  
Mishra

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.**

List has been revised.

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner to press the present writ petition.

The petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**Order Date :-** 13.11.2018

Noman